UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SNAP, INC., Petitioner
V.
BLACKBERRY LIMITED, Patent Owner
Case No. IPR2019-00714 Patent No. 8,825,084

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. SAMRAT BHATTACHARJEE



Case No.: IPR2019-00714

Attorney Docket No.: 21828-0051IP1

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner,
Blackberry Limited, by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Dr.
Samrat Bhattacharjee commencing on November 18, 2019 at 9:00 a.m., and will be held at the offices of Paul Hastings LLP, 875 15th St NW #10, Washington, DC

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically, and may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on this date and location for Dr. Samrat Bhattacharjee's deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 7, 2019 /Michael T. Hawkins/

Michael Hawkins, Reg. No. 57,867

Fish & Richardson P.C.

Attorney for Patent Owner



20005.

Case No.: IPR2019-00714

Attorney Docket No.: 21828-0051IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on November 7, 2019, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Samrat Bhattacharjee was provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Yar R. Chaikovsky
Chad Peterman
David Okano
Paul Hastings LLP
1117 S. California Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94304

Email: Snap-Blackberry-PH-IPR@paulhastings.com

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (858) 678-5667

